MD581.40

Express Mail 967/370383U8 44

'02 Rec'd PCT/PTO

03-29-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 1-30-01

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/01

101652230

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PAIENIS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Dennis J. Kool	01-11-01			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Roy M. Taylor, Jr.	01-19-01			
Name (line 2)	09744844			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Annway Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 7575 Fulton Street East	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Ada City	Michigan 49355 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0089 A/DS81. 40 JC02 Ree'd PCT/PTO 3 0 JAN 200;

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (line 1) James A. Woodard, Jr. 01-18-01 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Dale Aberegg <u>01-16-01</u> Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Greg Snyder 01-17-01 Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country City Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0090

09/744844

		A1,	0581.40	JC02	Ree'd	09/744844
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECO	RDATION FORM CONTINUATI PATENTS OI	ON		U .:	S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par		Mark if additions	al names of conveying	parties at	tached	Execution Date
				· _ ·		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Dan Goetz					01-12-01
L						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Part	ty(ies)	Ma	ark if additional names	of receivi	ng partie	s attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)]	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)]	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent		Mark if additional nu		tached	
	ent Application Number of		SHOT MITTER DOTTI		t Numb	
	CIT Application realities					
				<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>		
1						Į.

PATENT

REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0091

Alps81.40

09/744844

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 JAN U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (616) 752-2000
Name Intellectual Property	Group	
Address (line 1) Warner Norcross & Jud	d LLP	
Address (line 2) 900 Old Kent Ruilding	- 111 Lyon Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids, Michiga	n 49503-2487	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance o	document # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	•	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	A A well-refine and a the date the peters of	polication was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	c Application, enter the date the patent ap	01-11-01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT US99/17374 PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	052711314	PCT
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved	. # 1
Fee Amount fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	ional fees can be charged to the account. eposit Account Number:	# 23-0457
A	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belattached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to de	posit account are authorized, as
Kimberly A. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis J. Kool; Roy M. Taylor, Jr.; James A. Woodard, Jr.; Dale Aberegg; Greg Snyder; and Dan Goetz residing at 4385 Burton S.E., Kentwood, Michigan 49546; 8095 Courtland Drive, Rockford, Michigan 49341; 5683 Liberty Road North, Powell, Ohio 43065; 1423 Old Mansfield Road, Mt. Vernon, Ohio 43050; 6 Conchit Court, Novato, California 94947; and 30307 Winchester Road, Castaic, California 91384, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

POINT-OF-USE WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM

for which a PCT International Application Number PCT/US99/17374 was filed on July 30, 199 and as amended on February 28, 2000 and for which entry into the national phase under 35 U.S.C. 371 is requested concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Amway Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Joni Rich	Warris J. /bul	<u> </u>
Ele Mare	Dennis J. Kool Roy M. Taylor, Jr.	1/19/01
	James A. Woodard, Jr.	
Edus & C. W'K-	Dale Aberegg	1/17/61
	Greg Snyder /	

PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0093

eden translationed the design of the second of the second second

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis J. Kool; Roy M. Taylor, Jr.; James A. Woodard, Jr.; Dale Aberegg; Greg Snyder; and Dan Goetz residing at 4385 Burton S.E., Kentwood, Michigan 49546; 8095 Courtland Drive, Rockford, Michigan 49341; 5683 Liberty Road North, Powell, Ohio 43065; 1423 Old Mansfield Road, Mt. Vernon, Ohio 43050; 6 Conchit Court, Novato, California 91344; and 30307 Winchester Road, Castaic, California 91384, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

POINT-OF-USE WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM

for which a PCT International Application Number PCT/US99/17374 was filed on July 30, 199 and as amended on February 28, 2000 and for which entry into the national phase under 35 U.S.C. 371 is requested concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Amway Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness: Tom Rich	Inventor: Neuris J. / Lal Dennis J. Kool	Date: 1/11/01
Bail Wardard Shil hacland	Roy M. Taylor, Jr. James A. Woodard, Jr. Dale Aberegg	1/16/01
May m Scotto	Greg Snyder Dan Goetz	1/12/01

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/30/2001 REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0094